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27.—Numbers and Values of Annuity Contracts, as at Mar. 31,1960 and 1961 

1960 1961 

Classification 
Contracts 

Amount 
of 

Annuities 

Value at 
Mar. 31 

of 
Contracts 
in Force 

Contracts 
Amount 

of 
Annuities 

Value at 
Mar. 31 

of 
Contracts 
in Force 

No. 

39,466 
32,244 
3,883 
5,635 

347,481 

t 
16,914,985 
18,583,509 
2,029,826 
5,875,329 

l 

t 
141,079,786 
205,080,281 
25,531,250 
42,632,768 

742,543,140 

No. 

40,926 
32,623 
3,781 
6,150 

349,900 

i 
17,810,252 
18,775,985 
1,983,993 
6,604,214 

I 

$ 
146,483,935 

No. 

39,466 
32,244 
3,883 
5,635 

347,481 

t 
16,914,985 
18,583,509 
2,029,826 
5,875,329 

l 

t 
141,079,786 
205,080,281 
25,531,250 
42,632,768 

742,543,140 

No. 

40,926 
32,623 
3,781 
6,150 

349,900 

i 
17,810,252 
18,775,985 
1,983,993 
6,604,214 

I 

206,287,421 

Vested reducing at age 70.. . 

No. 

39,466 
32,244 
3,883 
5,635 

347,481 

t 
16,914,985 
18,583,509 
2,029,826 
5,875,329 

l 

t 
141,079,786 
205,080,281 
25,531,250 
42,632,768 

742,543,140 

No. 

40,926 
32,623 
3,781 
6,150 

349,900 

i 
17,810,252 
18,775,985 
1,983,993 
6,604,214 

I 

24,554,061 
46,780,015 

775,017,497 

No. 

39,466 
32,244 
3,883 
5,635 

347,481 

t 
16,914,985 
18,583,509 
2,029,826 
5,875,329 

l 

t 
141,079,786 
205,080,281 
25,531,250 
42,632,768 

742,543,140 

No. 

40,926 
32,623 
3,781 
6,150 

349,900 

i 
17,810,252 
18,775,985 
1,983,993 
6,604,214 

I 

128,709 43,103,619 1,156,867,225 133,380 15,171,111 1,199,122,929 128,709 43,103,619 1,156,867,225 133,380 15,171,111 

1 Undetermined. 

Provincial Government Insurance 
Saskatchewan.—The Saskatchewan Government Insurance Office, a Crown corpora­

tion established by the Saskatchewan Government Insurance Act, 1944, commenced busi­
ness in May 1945. It deals in all types of insurance other than sickness and life. The aim 
of the legislation is to provide residents of the province with low-cost insurance designed 
for their particular needs. Rates are based on loss experience in Saskatchewan only and 
the surplus is invested, to the extent possible, within the province. Premium income for 
1961 amounted to $8,079,113 and earned surplus to $248,419. The total amount made 
available to the Government of Saskatchewan since the beginning of government insurance 
operations in 1945 to Dec. 31,1961, was $4,131,654. Assets at the latter date were $17,044,-
723, of which more than $10,000,000 were invested in bonds and debentures issued by 
Saskatchewan schools, municipalities and hospitals. Over 600 independent insurance agents 
sell government insurance throughout the province. 

The Automobile Accident Insurance Act, which became effective Apr. 1, 1946, is 
administered by the Saskatchewan Government Insurance Office. I t establishes a com­
pulsory automatic insurance plan designed to provide a reasonable minimum of compensa­
tion for losses arising from motor vehicle accidents regardless of fault. I t also provides 
public liability insurance, with limits of $10,000/$20,000 for bodily injury and $5,000 for 
property damage, as well as comprehensive and collision coverage subject to a $200 deduc­
tible for private passenger cars. Rates vary from $4 a year for trucks to $40 for late-model 
private passenger cars, and also vary for other types of motor vehicles depending on size 
and usage. From the inception of the Act in 1946 to Dec. 31, 1961, more than $53,000,000 
were paid in claims. 

The Saskatchewan Government Insurance Office, under contract with the Saskatch­
ewan Department of Natural Resources, offers insurance to farmers covering damage 
to unharvested crops by certain wildlife such as ducks, geese, sandhill cranes, deer, elk, 
bear and antelope. 

Information regarding the operation of the Saskatchewan Government Insurance 
Office or the Automobile Accident Insurance Act may be obtained from the Librarian, 
The Saskatchewan Government Insurance Office, Regina, Sask. 

Alberta.—Provincial government insurance in Alberta, coming within the purview 
of the Alberta Insurance Act, relates (1) to the Alberta General Insurance Company, in 
which the entire business of the fire branch of the Alberta Government Insurance Office 
was vested by the Legislature on Mar. 31, 1948, and (2) to the Life Insurance Company 
of Alberta, which was constituted on the same date to take over the life branch of the 
Alberta Government Insurance Office. Each company is administered by a separate 


