	1960			1961		
Classification	Contracts	Amount of Annuities	Value at Mar. 31 of Contracts in Force	Contracts	Amount of Annuities	Value at Mar. 31 of Contracts in Force
	No.	\$	\$	No.	\$	\$
Vested ordinary Vested guaranteed Vested last survivor Vested reducing at age 70 Deferred	39,466 32,244 3,883 5,635 347,481	16,914,985 18,583,509 2,029,826 5,875,329 1	$\begin{array}{r} 141,079,786\\ 205,080,281\\ 25,531,250\\ 42,632,768\\ 742,543,140\\ \end{array}$	40,926 32,623 3,781 6,150 349,900	17,810,252 18,775,985 1,983,993 6,604,214 1	146,483,935 206,287,421 24,554,061 46,780,015 775,017,497
Totals	428,709	43,403,649	1,156,867,225	433,380	45,174,444	1,199,122,929

27.-Numbers and Values of Annuity Contracts, as at Mar. 31, 1960 and 1961

¹ Undetermined.

Provincial Government Insurance

Saskatchewan.—The Saskatchewan Government Insurance Office, a Crown corporation established by the Saskatchewan Government Insurance Act, 1944, commenced business in May 1945. It deals in all types of insurance other than sickness and life. The aim of the legislation is to provide residents of the province with low-cost insurance designed for their particular needs. Rates are based on loss experience in Saskatchewan only and the surplus is invested, to the extent possible, within the province. Premium income for 1961 amounted to \$8,079,113 and earned surplus to \$248,419. The total amount made available to the Government of Saskatchewan since the beginning of government insurance operations in 1945 to Dec. 31, 1961, was \$4,131,654. Assets at the latter date were \$17,044,-723, of which more than \$10,000,000 were invested in bonds and debentures issued by Saskatchewan schools, municipalities and hospitals. Over 600 independent insurance agents sell government insurance throughout the province.

The Automobile Accident Insurance Act, which became effective Apr. 1, 1946, is administered by the Saskatchewan Government Insurance Office. It establishes a compulsory automatic insurance plan designed to provide a reasonable minimum of compensation for losses arising from motor vehicle accidents regardless of fault. It also provides public liability insurance, with limits of \$10,000/\$20,000 for bodily injury and \$5,000 for property damage, as well as comprehensive and collision coverage subject to a \$200 deductible for private passenger cars. Rates vary from \$4 a year for trucks to \$40 for late-model private passenger cars, and also vary for other types of motor vehicles depending on size and usage. From the inception of the Act in 1946 to Dec. 31, 1961, more than \$53,000,000 were paid in claims.

The Saskatchewan Government Insurance Office, under contract with the Saskatchewan Department of Natural Resources, offers insurance to farmers covering damage to unharvested crops by certain wildlife such as ducks, geese, sandhill cranes, deer, elk, bear and antelope.

Information regarding the operation of the Saskatchewan Government Insurance Office or the Automobile Accident Insurance Act may be obtained from the Librarian, The Saskatchewan Government Insurance Office, Regina, Sask.

Alberta.—Provincial government insurance in Alberta, coming within the purview of the Alberta Insurance Act, relates (1) to the Alberta General Insurance Company, in which the entire business of the fire branch of the Alberta Government Insurance Office was vested by the Legislature on Mar. 31, 1948, and (2) to the Life Insurance Company of Alberta, which was constituted on the same date to take over the life branch of the Alberta Government Insurance Office. Each company is administered by a separate